

Region Mitte		2022/23		2021/22		2020/21		Durchschnitt	
ERFOLGSRECHNUNG		in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile
Verkehrsertrag	Sommer	5'997	9%	5'685	8%	5'873	9%	5'852	9%
	Winter	59'866	91%	67'707	92%	56'908	91%	61'494	91%
	Güterverkehr	38	0%	10	0%	10	0%	19	0%
	Total	65'901	69%	73'402	72%	62'791	77%	67'365	73%
Ertrag Nebenbetriebe	Hotel / Restaurant	18'779	88%	18'075	96%	9'420	93%	15'425	92%
	Shop / Vermietung	2'470	12%	748	4%	675	7%	1'298	8%
	Total	21'249	22%	18'823	19%	10'095	12%	16'722	18%
übriger Ertrag		8'458	9%	8'980	9%	8'288	10%	8'575	9%
Erlösminderungen		-237	0%	-353	0%	-159	0%	-250	0%
Abgeltungen		487		483		478		483	
Ertrag	Total	95'858	100%	101'335	100%	81'493	100%	92'895	100%
Warenaufwand	Hotel / Restaurant	5'070	27%	3'760	21%	2'567	27%	3'799	25%
Personalaufwand	Bahnbetrieb	24'960	38%	27'351	37%	26'276	42%	26'196	39%
	Hotel / Restaurant	8'556	46%	6'132	34%	4'071	43%	6'253	41%
	Shop / Vermietung	718	29%	220	29%	219	32%	386	30%
	Total	34'234	49%	33'703	50%	30'566	51%	32'834	50%
Sachaufwand	Bahnbetrieb	26'631	40%	26'478	36%	23'525	37%	25'545	38%
	Hotel / Restaurant	3'223	17%	2'685	15%	2'370	25%	2'759	18%
	Shop / Vermietung	110	4%	26	3%	101	15%	79	6%
	Total	29'964	43%	29'189	43%	25'996	43%	28'383	43%
übriger Aufwand		825	1%	932	1%	775	1%	844	1%
Aufwand	Total	70'093	100%	67'584	100%	59'904	100%	65'860	100%
Betriebsergebnis	(EBITDA und - Marge)	25'765	27%	33'751	33%	21'589	26%	27'035	29%
Finanzertrag		57		12		97		55	
Kapitalzinsen		1'710		1'898		2'028		1'879	
Steuern		841		660		820		774	
Cash Flow		23'271		31'205		18'838		24'438	
Abschreibungen		23'135		27'279		20'126		23'513	
a.o. Aufwand		229		1'762		65		685	
a.o. Ertrag		599		1'552		430		860	
Unternehmungsgewinn		506		3'716		-923		1'100	
INVESTITIONEN / BILANZ		in 1000 Fr.		in 1000 Fr.		in 1000 Fr.			
Investitionen	Transportanlage	3'693	23%	5'130	42%	5'016	31%	4'613	59%
	Beschneigung	4'627		2'430		5'578			
	Maschinen/Fahrzeuge	3'260		2'721		1'691			
	Nebenbetriebe	1'116	7%	807	7%	1'300	8%	1'074	14%
	Infrastrukturen	2'850	18%	1'113	9%	2'401	15%	2'121	27%
	Diverse	386							
	Total	15'932	100%	12'201	100%	15'986	100%	7'809	100%
Anlagevermögen	Baurechnung	759'117	100%	794'647	100%	783'567	100%	779'110	100%
	Abschr. Rechnung	582'157		607'976		581'085		590'406	
	Buchwert	176'960	23%	186'671	23%	202'482	26%	188'704	24%
	Finanzanlagen/Beteilig.	15'147		10'714		9'761		11'874	
Umlaufvermögen		38'595		42'938		39'434		40'322	
Total Aktiven		230'702		240'323		251'677		240'901	
Kapital	Eigenkapital	101'824	44%	97'997	41%	94'336	37%	98'052	41%
	Fremdkapital	128'879	56%	142'326	59%	157'341	63%	142'849	59%
	Gesamtkapital	230'703	100%	240'323	100%	251'677	100%	240'901	100%
BETRIEBSDATEN									
Beschäftigte	Saisonier Bahn So	188		89		98		125	
	Saisonier Bahn Wi	584		579		575		579	
	Ganzjahresmitarbeiter Bahn	182		183		185			
	Saisonier Nebenbetriebe So	190		76		80		115	
	Saisonier Nebenbetriebe Wi	352		304		285		314	
	Ganzjahresmitarbeiter Nebenbetriebe	24		23		20		22	
	Ersteintritte	503'377		530'879		577'130		537'129	
	Winter	1'802'853		2'142'416		1'955'958		1'967'076	
KENNZAHLEN									
Cash Flow	in % vom Umsatz		24%		31%		23%		26%
	in % Gesamtkapital		10%		13%		7%		10%
Kapitalumschlag	(Umsatz/Gesamtkapital)	0.42		0.42		0.32		0.39	
Abschreibungsfaktor		8		7		10		8	